



**Warlow Yard Access Road  
15EN43  
BID TABULATION**



| BID<br>ITEM<br>NUMBER    | BID ITEM DESCRIPTION                        | UNIT     | CONTRACT<br>UNIT<br>QUANTITY | Powder River Const., Inc. |                      | S&S Builders, LLC |                      | Melgaard Const. |                      | Simon Contractors |                      | ENGINEERS EST. |                      |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------|----------|------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|
|                          |                                             |          |                              | UNIT<br>PRICE             | TOTAL<br>PRICE       | UNIT<br>PRICE     | TOTAL<br>PRICE       | UNIT<br>PRICE   | TOTAL<br>PRICE       | UNIT<br>PRICE     | TOTAL<br>PRICE       | UNIT<br>PRICE  | TOTAL<br>PRICE       |
| 01020.01                 | Mobilization                                | LS       | 1                            | \$ 12,500.00              | \$ 12,500.00         | \$ 15,250.00      | \$ 15,250.00         | \$ 57,500.00    | \$ 57,500.00         | \$ 29,200.00      | \$ 29,200.00         | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00         |
| 01020.02                 | Contract Bonds                              | LS       | 1                            | \$ 3,600.00               | \$ 3,600.00          | \$ 1,825.00       | \$ 1,825.00          | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 1,300.00       | \$ 1,300.00          | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 4,000.00          |
| 01020.03                 | Force Account                               | LS       | 1                            | \$ 20,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00         |
| 01500.11                 | Construction Stormwater Management          | LS       | 1                            | \$ 3,325.00               | \$ 3,325.00          | \$ 3,095.00       | \$ 3,095.00          | \$ 3,150.00     | \$ 3,150.00          | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 1,800.00          | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 01510.01                 | Construction Signing and Traffic Control    | LS       | 1                            | \$ 6,000.00               | \$ 6,000.00          | \$ 3,170.00       | \$ 3,170.00          | \$ 6,650.00     | \$ 6,650.00          | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 4,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00          |
| 01510.02                 | Flagging                                    | 1/4 Hour | 20                           | \$ 9.50                   | \$ 190.00            | \$ 9.00           | \$ 180.00            | \$ 20.00        | \$ 400.00            | \$ 12.50          | \$ 250.00            | \$ 35.00       | \$ 700.00            |
| 02050.18                 | Remove Existing Storm Drain                 | LF       | 160                          | \$ 7.75                   | \$ 1,240.00          | \$ 8.30           | \$ 1,328.00          | \$ 7.50         | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 7.00           | \$ 1,120.00          | \$ 18.00       | \$ 2,880.00          |
| 02050.24                 | Removal of Existing Fence                   | LF       | 16                           | \$ 25.00                  | \$ 400.00            | \$ 49.00          | \$ 784.00            | \$ 35.50        | \$ 568.00            | \$ 20.00          | \$ 320.00            | \$ 20.00       | \$ 320.00            |
| 02075.01                 | Removal of Existing Asphalt                 | SY       | 2,600                        | \$ 4.25                   | \$ 11,050.00         | \$ 5.10           | \$ 13,260.00         | \$ 5.00         | \$ 13,000.00         | \$ 2.70           | \$ 7,020.00          | \$ 7.50        | \$ 19,500.00         |
| 02075.14                 | Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete           | SF       | 150                          | \$ 10.00                  | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 4.50           | \$ 675.00            | \$ 4.50         | \$ 675.00            | \$ 2.00           | \$ 300.00            | \$ 14.00       | \$ 2,100.00          |
| 02210.01                 | Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade      | CY       | 420                          | \$ 20.00                  | \$ 8,400.00          | \$ 10.65          | \$ 4,473.00          | \$ 9.50         | \$ 3,990.00          | \$ 22.00          | \$ 9,240.00          | \$ 20.00       | \$ 8,400.00          |
| 02210.02                 | Excavation Below Subgrade                   | CY       | 100                          | \$ 35.00                  | \$ 3,500.00          | \$ 37.40          | \$ 3,740.00          | \$ 8.00         | \$ 800.00            | \$ 30.00          | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 20.00       | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 02210.03                 | Rejected Material Disposal                  | CY       | 100                          | \$ 6.00                   | \$ 600.00            | \$ 5.85           | \$ 585.00            | \$ 16.00        | \$ 1,600.00          | \$ 7.75           | \$ 775.00            | \$ 20.00       | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 02210.04                 | Surplus Material Disposal                   | CY       | 420                          | \$ 6.00                   | \$ 2,520.00          | \$ 5.85           | \$ 2,457.00          | \$ 11.00        | \$ 4,620.00          | \$ 8.25           | \$ 3,465.00          | \$ 15.00       | \$ 6,300.00          |
| 02210.0712               | 12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing          | SY       | 2,650                        | \$ 6.00                   | \$ 15,900.00         | \$ 9.20           | \$ 24,380.00         | \$ 13.00        | \$ 34,450.00         | \$ 5.50           | \$ 14,575.00         | \$ 7.00        | \$ 18,550.00         |
| 02210.12                 | Proof Rolling                               | SY       | 2,650                        | \$ 0.50                   | \$ 1,325.00          | \$ 0.50           | \$ 1,325.00          | \$ 0.25         | \$ 662.50            | \$ 0.10           | \$ 265.00            | \$ 0.60        | \$ 1,590.00          |
| 02220.02                 | Underground Facility Locates                | EA       | 10                           | \$ 375.00                 | \$ 3,750.00          | \$ 530.00         | \$ 5,300.00          | \$ 200.00       | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 230.00         | \$ 2,300.00          | \$ 325.00      | \$ 3,250.00          |
| 02220.03                 | Utility Line Crossing                       | EA       | 2                            | \$ 360.00                 | \$ 720.00            | \$ 620.00         | \$ 1,240.00          | \$ 260.00       | \$ 520.00            | \$ 600.00         | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 800.00      | \$ 1,600.00          |
| 02231.016                | 6" Aggregate Base                           | SY       | 2,900                        | \$ 12.75                  | \$ 36,975.00         | \$ 14.40          | \$ 41,760.00         | \$ 14.00        | \$ 40,600.00         | \$ 12.00          | \$ 34,800.00         | \$ 13.00       | \$ 37,700.00         |
| 02231.04                 | Aggregate Base (Driveways and Edge of Road) | TON      | 230                          | \$ 62.00                  | \$ 14,260.00         | \$ 44.60          | \$ 10,258.00         | \$ 41.00        | \$ 9,430.00          | \$ 40.00          | \$ 9,200.00          | \$ 45.00       | \$ 10,350.00         |
| 02520.018                | 8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving          | SY       | 2,500                        | \$ 59.00                  | \$ 147,500.00        | \$ 55.00          | \$ 137,500.00        | \$ 91.00        | \$ 227,500.00        | \$ 42.00          | \$ 105,000.00        | \$ 50.00       | \$ 125,000.00        |
| 02530.048                | Install Concrete Driveway (8")              | SF       | 1,800                        | \$ 10.00                  | \$ 18,000.00         | \$ 7.60           | \$ 13,680.00         | \$ 10.00        | \$ 18,000.00         | \$ 10.75          | \$ 19,350.00         | \$ 9.00        | \$ 16,200.00         |
| 02530.068                | Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")     | SF       | 300                          | \$ 12.50                  | \$ 3,750.00          | \$ 8.75           | \$ 2,625.00          | \$ 9.50         | \$ 2,850.00          | \$ 11.00          | \$ 3,300.00          | \$ 9.50        | \$ 2,850.00          |
| 02530.138                | Install Miscellaneous Concrete (8")         | SF       | 400                          | \$ 14.25                  | \$ 5,700.00          | \$ 8.75           | \$ 3,500.00          | \$ 9.50         | \$ 3,800.00          | \$ 10.50          | \$ 4,200.00          | \$ 11.00       | \$ 4,400.00          |
| 02725.0218               | Install 18" Arch RCP Storm Drain Pipe       | LF       | 52                           | \$ 121.00                 | \$ 6,292.00          | \$ 105.00         | \$ 5,460.00          | \$ 110.00       | \$ 5,720.00          | \$ 115.00         | \$ 5,980.00          | \$ 80.00       | \$ 4,160.00          |
| 02725.0918               | Install 18" Arch RCP Flared End Section     | EA       | 2                            | \$ 665.00                 | \$ 1,330.00          | \$ 920.00         | \$ 1,840.00          | \$ 950.00       | \$ 1,900.00          | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 2,400.00          |
| 02895.02                 | Install Geogrid                             | SY       | 600                          | \$ 5.00                   | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 3.10           | \$ 1,860.00          | \$ 5.00         | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 2.25           | \$ 1,350.00          | \$ 4.00        | \$ 2,400.00          |
| 02900.08                 | Hydroseeding                                | SF       | 1,000                        | \$ 1.50                   | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 0.55           | \$ 550.00            | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1.10           | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 0.20        | \$ 200.00            |
| 02900.13PV               | Install Fence (Private Vinly)               | LF       | 10                           | \$ 125.00                 | \$ 1,250.00          | \$ 205.00         | \$ 2,050.00          | \$ 100.00       | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 120.00         | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 60.00       | \$ 600.00            |
| <b>TOTAL OF BASE BID</b> |                                             |          |                              |                           | <b>\$ 336,077.00</b> |                   | <b>\$ 324,150.00</b> |                 | <b>\$ 468,585.50</b> |                   | <b>\$ 287,610.00</b> |                | <b>\$ 316,950.00</b> |